

**622/2014**

**REQUEST**

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me with full answers to each of the following questions:

1. How much money has your council spent on translating documents, web pages and leaflets in 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14?
2. How much money has your council spent on interpreters in 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14?
3. If possible please state which languages your council translates most commonly?

**RESPONSE**

1. How much money has your council spent on translating documents, web pages and leaflets in 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14?

2011-12	-	Nil
2012-13	-	Nil
2013/14	-	£955.51

2. How much money has your council spent on interpreters in 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14?

2011-12	-	£716.84
2012-13	-	Nil
2013/14	-	Nil

3. If possible please state which languages your council translates most commonly?

During these periods, the translation of documents as above was English to Mandarin and the Interpreter was for Polish.